-ORM P10-1594	05 00 0000	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF
COMMERCE (Rev. 07/05) RE	05-20-2008	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103503784	ocuments or the new address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SILICON VALLEY BANK	Additional name(s) or	aceiving party(ies): conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
OILIOON VALLET DANK		
	Name: Imove, Inc.	•
5-19	-08	
2 (,	Internal Address	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	internal Address	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partne	rshin Street Address: 17	32 NW Quimby Ste 200
Li General Parthership Limited Parther	Street Address. 17	32 NW Quillby Ole 200
☑ Corporation-State		
☐ Other	City: Portland	
A 4 10 T 14 10 T 14	State: OR	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Ye	······································	
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip: 97209	
Execution Date(s): May 8, 2008	☐ Association	Citizenship
Execution Date(s): Way o, 2000		ership Citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partne	·
	I ===	Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Nam	1	Citizenship
	If assignee is not dom	niciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attache	
☑ Other:Release 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a		e a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a	ind identification of description (U T
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registr	
76229768	2152935 26286	92 — — —
	2196504 24665	31
	2222285	2 3
	2628690	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Registration Number is unknown):	. Filing Date if Application or	Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of	of applications and
correspondence concerning document shou	uld be registrations i	nvolved: 7
mailed:		
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7 7-4-15 /27.0	ED 0.0 (h)(0) 8.2.44);
Internal Address: HF154	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 190.00 be charged by credit card
internal Address. Hr 154		be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive	⊠ Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
5.55.7 Mailood. Jood Ludinali Milito	2.1010304	
City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95	8. Payment Inform	mation:
•		05/19/2008 DBYRNE 00000051 76229768
Phone Number: (408) 919-0310	a. Credit Card L	ast 4 Numbers
	F	92 preside (46.86 0 p) 158.88 0 p
Fax Number: (408) 654-6313		
	b. Deposit Accoun	
Email Address: svaldivia@svb.com	Authorized User	r Name
1/ MANUAL		
9. Signature.		May 8, 2008
Signature		Date
Susana Valdivia	T -4-	al number of pages including sover
Name of Person Sign		al number of pages including cover neet, attachments, and document:
Hame of Foldingth	<u>.</u>	, and of the document.
B		to (571) 272 0140 or mailed to Mail

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USPTO. P.O. Box 1450. Alternative 3-1450

REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0767

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Imove, Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, October 02, 2002, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2002, Reel 2618 Frame 0657.

Date: May 8, 2008

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Margaret Fujü

Title: Operations Manager

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the Effective Date by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and iMove, Inc. ("Grantor").

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Bank and Grantor dated the Effective Date (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks and Mask Works listed on Schedules A, B, C, and D hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have cause this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	IMOVE, INC
26 NW 2nd, Suite 204 Portland, OR 97209	By:
Attn:	
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
11000 SW Stratus, Ste. 170 Beaverton, OR 97008-7113 Attn:	By: 5 V 13

GRANTOR:

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Description

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

Issued		
Title	Registration Information	
Method and Apparatus for Simulating Movement in	Reg. 11/95	
Multidimensional Space with Polygonal Projections	Issued 11/97	
1 20 3	~ #5,694,531	
Method and Apparatus for Simulating Movement in	Reg. 12/97	
Multidimensional Space with Polygonal Projections	Issued 2/00	
from Subhemispherical Imagery	→ #6,031,540 ⁴ ·	
Forming a Full Panorama from Multiple Fisheye	Reg. 12/13/99	
Images	Issued 11/01	
•	* #6,320,584	
A System for Digitally Capturing and Recording	Reg. 5/13/99	
Panoramic Movies	Issued 11/01	
	×; #6,323,858	
	PCT 5/12/00	
	#US99/15989	
Panoramic Movies which Simulate Movement through	Prov. 5/13/98	
Multidimensional Space	Reg. 5/12/99	
	Issued 1/8/02	
	× #6,337,683	
	PCT 5/12/99	
Awaiting Prosecution	i	
Interactive Image Seamer for Panoramic Images	Prov. 7/6/99	
	Reg. 6/23/00	
	09/602,290	
Camera System Which Records Camera Identification	Prov. 7/17/00	
in Image File	Reg. 7/13/01	
	09/904,390	
Streaming Panoramic Video	Prov. 6/9/00	
	Reg. 6/9/01	
	09/877,166	
System and Method for Camera	Reg. 10/26/00	
Calibration	09/697,605	
	PCT 10/25/01	
Multiple Camera Video System Which Displays	Prov. 5/18/00	
Selected Images	Reg. 5/18/01	
	09/861,434	
	PCT 5/18/01	

	#US01/16289	
Camera System With High Resolution Image Within a	Prov. 10/19/01	
Wide Angle View	Reg. 11/16/01	
	09/994,081	
Intelligent Buffering and Reporting in a Multiple	Prov. 12/7/00	
Camera Data Streaming System	Reg. 12/7/01	
	10/013,187	
Under Development	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Panoramic Movies which Simulate Movement through	Reg. 10/22/01	
Multidimensional Space	10/003,399	
Forming a Full Panorama from Multiple Fisheye	Reg. 10/2/01	
Images	09/970,418	
A System for Digitally Capturing and Recording	Reg. 10/4/01	
Panoramic Movies	09/971,950	
Generalized processing of multilens camera images	Prov. 11/27/01	

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

DescriptionRegistration/Registration/ApplicationApplicationNumberDate

Mark	Ser/Reg No	Date Filed
SMOOTH MOVE® (0018)	75/100947	5/7/96
	2,152,935	
REAL WORLD NAVIGATION (0066)	75/234149	1/31/97
	2,196,504	
INFINITE PICTURES (0095)	75,300702	5/30/97
	2,222,285	
IMOVE (0270)	~ 75/786919	8/27/99
IMOVE and Design (0275)	~75/787135	8/27/99
LOOK ANYWHERE. GO ANYWHERE (0280)	75/789034	8/31/99
IMOVE (0493)	~ 76/229768	3/22/01

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

Description

RECORDED: 05/19/2008

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application Date

NONE